## **RESORT VILLAGE OF WEE TOO BEACH**

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND OR FEES –Effective January 1, 2024

ASSESSMENT APPEAL FEE: (bylaw) \$350.00

**BUILDING PERMITS:** (bylaw) \$40.00 NEW COTTAGE/RTM's /BLDG MOVES, PLUS BUILDING INSPECTION COSTS

\$40.00 ALL OTHER CONSTRUCTION, PLUS BUILDING INSPECTION COSTS

\*\*SAMA's assessment maintenance fee (new build x 2—all others x 1) Currently \$25.00

TAX CERTIFICATE/STMT: \$25.00

(bylaw)

TAX LIEN REMOVAL: No charge

ADMINISTRATION FEE: \$50.00

COPIES: Single multi page document (up to 10 pgs.) – \$5.00 – Addn'l pages \$.50/page

Single page document – \$1.00

Electronic copies of documents – \$5.00 per document

Copies of tax notices, tax statements and assessments notices free to ratepayers

**VILLAGE MAP** (Motion 17 – 95): \$10.00

\$12.00 mailed

**COMMUNITY HALL/GARAGE RENT:** \$50.00 per day (No charge to Playground Committee for fundraisers)

**RETURNED CHEQUE ADMIN. FEE:** \$50.00 (for returned cheques plus any bank charges incurred)

**DEMOLITION PERMITS:** (bylaw) NO CHARGE **BOAT LAUNCH KEYS:** \*Ratepayer First key free

\*Ratepayer Replacement \$50.00 plus Administration fee (additional keys approved by Council \$50.00)

\*Non-Resident Deposit/Fee Security Deposit \$500.00 Annual Fee: \$100.00/year

PARKING PERMITS: \$100/year

\*Replacement Permits \$10.00 each plus administration fee

**WATER:** \*NEW CONNECTION \$100.00 \*DISCONNECTION \$ 50.00 \*RECONNECTION \$100.00

**LABOUR RATES:** 

MANUAL \$25.00 per hour (grass cutting, pruning trees, spraying, painting and segregating waste

at the bins or tree pit)

WATER SYSTEM \$25.00 per hour (repair and maintenance)

**EQUIPMENT RATES:** 

Tractor & \$65.00/hr. (minimum 1 hour charge)

Zero turn mower

MILEAGE RATE: \$.50/km

\$600/council member paid bi-annually

REMUNERATION:

Mayor \$100/day Councillors \$85/day